BOS AGREEMENT NO. | (0-053 ~AZ_

AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGREEMENT NO. 16-053

This, Third Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 16-053 is entered into this M&/ day
of M&ag , 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and
GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC NEOGOV, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 16-053 was entered into on July 12, 2016; and

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 16-053 was amended for the first time on May 22,
2018 with BOS Agreement No. 16-053 A-1; and

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 16-053 was amended for the second time on June 14,
2019 with Agreement No. HR 16-053 A-2; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County
Board of Supervisors and GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC NEOGOQV, this document
will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination
date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 16-053 as amended with BOS
Agreement No. 16-053 A1 and Agreement No. HR- 16-053 A2, from June 30, 2020 to
June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to add Twenty Five
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Dollars ($25,351) to BOS Agreement No. 16-053 as
amended with BOS Agreement No. 16-053 A1 and Agreement No. HR- 16-053 A2, for
services in the fiscal year 2020-2021, for a revised total Agreement amount of One
Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Twenty Nine Cents
($159,635.29).

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. To extend the termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 16-053
as amended with BOS Agreement No. 16-053 A1 and Agreement No. HR- 16-
053 A2, from June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021.




2. To add the amount of $25,351 to BOS Agreement No. 16-053 as amended with
BOS Agreement No. 16-053 A1 and Agreement No. HR- 16-053 A2, for services in
the fiscal year 2020-2021, for a revised total Agreement amount of $159,635.29.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. 16-053 as amended with BOS
Agreement No. 16-053 A1 and Standard Services Agreement No. HR- 16-053 A2 shall
remain in full force and effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and

year first above written.
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:

W% () A0 dibhopo

WILLIAM SCHURTZ, HRBTRECTOR DATE
Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ] No

Budget Unit: 1320

Line Iltem: 862189

Grant: [ ] Yes [X]No

Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

K Feete

JOHSYHASCHAK, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORs MAY 2 0 2020

By:

ATTEST:
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

oy B K fo——

Deputy  naY 2 0 2020

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

CARMEL J. ANGELDO, Clerk of said Board

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME:

SEE ATTACHED
By: SIGNATURE PAGE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:
GOVERNME{\ITJOBS.COM INC NEOGOV

300 CONTINE\{TAL BLVD STE 565

EL SEGUNDO, 0\\90245

By signing aboveXsignatory warrants and
represents  that e/she executed this
Agreement in his/her Eﬁhorized capacity and
that by his/her signature on this Agreement,
helshe or the entity upon behalf of which
he/she acted, executed this Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
Acting County Counsel

Fpast. Flavcfire.

Deputy

By:

INSURANCE REVIEW:

e -
o A

By:

Risk Management

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

By — e CNvdle
Deputy CEO

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []

Mendocino County Business License: Valid []
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and

year first above written.
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:

SEE ATTACHED
WILLIAM SCRURTZ R DIRECTOR DATE
Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ] No
Budget Unit: 1320
Line Item: 862189

Grant: [ ] Yes [X]WNo
Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By:
JOHN HASCHAK, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST:
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME:

v

K
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:
GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC NEOGOV

300 CONTINENTAL BLVD STE 565

EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this
Agreement in his/her authorized capacity and
that by his/her signature on this Agreement,
he/she or the entity upon behalf of which
he/she acted, executed this Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
Acting County Counsel

By:

Deputy

INSURANCE REVIEW:

By:

Risk Management

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

By:
Deputy CEO

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []

Mendocino County Business License: Valid []
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:




Governmentjobs.com, Inc.
300 Continental Blvd
Suite 565

El Segundo CA 90245

Bill To

Mendocino, County Human Resour...
501 Low Gap Road

Room 1326

Ukiah CA 95482

United States

Item Description
Insight Insight Enterprise Software License

Governmentjobs.com GovernmentJobs.com Subscription

Insight Position Insight Position Control Integration
Control Integration

Date
Number

Due Date
Terms
P.O. No.

Period Covered
7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021

7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021
7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021

Total

Quote

6/1/2020
S014784

Net 30

Amount
19,958.52

2,211.69
3,180.00

$25,350.21



